Total Medicaid Enrollees - VIl Group Break Out Report

June-2014

Updated December 2016
Reported on the CMS-64

Total VIl Group

Total VIIl Group

Total VIII Group

State Total Medicaid Enrollees Enrollees Newly Eligible Enrollees Not Newly Eligible
Enrollees
Alabama 1,034,955 N/A N/A N/A
Alaska 117,568 N/A N/A N/A
Amer. Samoa 36,726 N/A N/A N/A
Arizona 1,605,491 270,591 37,370 233,221
Arkansas 825,592 234,991 191,738 43,253
California 14,077,741 2,017,684 2,017,684 0
Colorado 1,047,466 245,466 244,068 1,398
Connecticut 816,861 162,299 153,383 8,916
Delaware 191,451 56,422 6,806 49,616
Dist. Of Col. 236,687 51,136 51,136 0
Florida 3,878,138 N/A N/A N/A
Georgia 1,739,952 N/A N/A N/A
Guam 36,739 3,083 N/A 3,083
Hawaii 287,393 76,720 42,231 34,489
Idaho 276,856 N/A N/A N/A
lllinois 2,933,035 457,523 456,301 1,222
Indiana 1,096,804 N/A N/A N/A
lowa 549,935 110,533 106,093 4,440
Kansas 369,707 N/A N/A N/A
Kentucky 1,108,768 301,103 301,103 0
Louisiana 1,264,882 N/A N/A N/A
Maine 294,435 N/A N/A N/A
Maryland 1,160,217 203,877 203,877 0
Massachusetts 1,798,346 302,795 0 302,795
Michigan 2,128,637 326,627 304,205 22,422
Minnesota 1,029,769 160,684 160,010 674
Mississippi 689,153 N/A N/A N/A
Missouri 782,371 N/A N/A N/A
Montana 148,812 N/A N/A N/A
N. Mariana Islands 17,000 N/A N/A N/A
Nebraska 231,795 N/A N/A N/A
Nevada 500,656 125,989 125,989 0
New Hampshire 139,105 N/A N/A N/A
New Jersey 1,537,791 450,975 450,975 0
New Mexico 679,117 141,937 141,937 0
New York 5,778,646 1,043,136 114,458 928,678
North Carolina 1,865,032 N/A N/A N/A
North Dakota 79,031 10,611 10,351 260
Ohio 2,748,674 363,155 338,088 25,067
Oklahoma 732,897 N/A N/A N/A
Oregon 965,191 421,997 339,961 82,036
Pennsylvania 2,095,848 N/A N/A N/A
Puerto Rico 1,213,850 456,821 N/A 456,821
Rhode Island 259,243 45,259 45,259 0
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South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Totals

* Awaiting state reporting/enrollment reasonableness review in progress

Notes:

Total Medicaid Enrollees - VIl Group Break Out Report

1,089,973
108,507
1,424,822
4,088,395
311,905
183,896
14,310
906,574
1,588,275
497,890
1,200,151
68,320
71,891,381

1. “VIIl GROUP” is also known as the “New Adult Group.”

2. The VIII Group is only applicable for states that have expanded their Medicaid programs by adopting the VIII Group.
for the states that have not expanded their Medicaid program is noted as “N/A.”
3. Michigan expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on April 1, 2014.

June-2014
Updated December 2016
Reported on the CMS-64

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
47,413
N/A
N/A
416,481
130,403
N/A
N/A
8,635,711

4. New Hampshire expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on August 15, 2014
5. Indiana expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on February 1, 2015

6
7
8
9

. Pennsylvania expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on January 1, 2015.
. Virgin Islands expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIl Group on June 1, 2015.

. Alaska expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on September 1, 2015.

. Montana expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIIl Group on January 1, 2016.

10. Louisiana is expanding its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on July 1, 2016.
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N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

0

N/A
N/A
399,287
130,403
N/A
N/A
6,372,713

VIIl Group enrollment information

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
47,413
N/A
N/A
17,194
0

N/A
N/A
2,262,998
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Total Medicaid Enrollees - VIl Group Break Out Report

May-2014

Updated December 2016
Reported on the CMS-64

Total VIl Group

Total VIIl Group

Total VIII Group

State Total Medicaid Enrollees Enrollees Newly Eligible Enrollees Not Newly Eligible
Enrollees
Alabama 1,024,358 N/A N/A N/A
Alaska 116,337 N/A N/A N/A
Amer. Samoa 36,726 N/A N/A N/A
Arizona 1,577,367 259,147 36,443 222,704
Arkansas 821,766 233,637 191,410 42,227
California 13,990,539 1,938,470 1,938,470 0
Colorado 1,021,745 231,478 230,109 1,369
Connecticut 810,081 159,243 150,782 8,461
Delaware 194,805 55,937 6,190 49,747
Dist. Of Col. 235,611 50,610 50,610 0
Florida 3,878,380 N/A N/A N/A
Georgia 1,721,743 N/A N/A N/A
Guam 36,924 3,150 N/A 3,150
Hawaii 291,156 77,541 44,348 33,193
Idaho 277,167 N/A N/A N/A
lllinois 2,930,036 435,536 434,675 861
Indiana 1,091,068 N/A N/A N/A
lowa 541,226 102,534 98,966 3,568
Kansas 369,784 N/A N/A N/A
Kentucky 1,101,231 287,506 287,506 0
Louisiana 1,266,772 N/A N/A N/A
Maine 296,097 N/A N/A N/A
Maryland 1,146,711 189,277 189,277 0
Massachusetts 1,786,192 301,674 0 301,674
Michigan 2,090,087 292,870 272,598 20,272
Minnesota 1,029,290 158,206 157,521 685
Mississippi 682,837 N/A N/A N/A
Missouri 774,010 N/A N/A N/A
Montana 150,216 N/A N/A N/A
N. Mariana Islands 17,000 N/A N/A N/A
Nebraska 235,297 N/A N/A N/A
Nevada 463,481 101,384 101,384 0
New Hampshire 138,562 N/A N/A N/A
New Jersey 1,518,082 435,962 435,962 0
New Mexico 679,663 138,893 138,893 0
New York 5,766,712 983,429 103,253 880,176
North Carolina 1,857,579 N/A N/A N/A
North Dakota 80,996 10,346 10,135 211
Ohio 2,703,988 330,271 307,475 22,796
Oklahoma 735,313 N/A N/A N/A
Oregon 966,488 423,059 340,275 82,784
Pennsylvania 2,102,536 N/A N/A N/A
Puerto Rico 1,228,611 481,726 N/A 481,726
Rhode Island 258,284 43,682 43,682 0
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South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Totals

* Awaiting state reporting/enrollment reasonableness review in progress

Notes:

Total Medicaid Enrollees - VIl Group Break Out Report

1,086,530
108,492
1,417,284
4,052,864
313,626
183,625
14,142
900,240
1,575,376
491,571
1,197,715
69,585
71,453,904

1. “VIIl GROUP” is also known as the “New Adult Group.”

2. The VIII Group is only applicable for states that have expanded their Medicaid programs by adopting the VIII Group.
for the states that have not expanded their Medicaid program is noted as “N/A.”
3. Michigan expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on April 1, 2014.

May-2014
Updated December 2016
Reported on the CMS-64

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
46,579
N/A
N/A
401,033
123,951
N/A
N/A
8,297,131

4. New Hampshire expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on August 15, 2014
5. Indiana expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on February 1, 2015

6
7
8
9

. Pennsylvania expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on January 1, 2015.
. Virgin Islands expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIl Group on June 1, 2015.

. Alaska expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on September 1, 2015.

. Montana expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIIl Group on January 1, 2016.

10. Louisiana is expanding its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on July 1, 2016.
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N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

0

N/A
N/A
383,395
123,951
N/A
N/A
6,077,310

VIIl Group enrollment information

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
46,579
N/A
N/A
17,638
0

N/A
N/A
2,219,821
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Total Medicaid Enrollees - VIl Group Break Out Report

April-2014

Updated December 2016
Reported on the CMS-64

Total VIl Group

Total VIIl Group

Total VIII Group

State Total Medicaid Enrollees Enrollees Newly Eligible Enrollees Not Newly Eligible
Enrollees
Alabama 1,020,802 N/A N/A N/A
Alaska 113,933 N/A N/A N/A
Amer. Samoa 36,726 N/A N/A N/A
Arizona 1,538,268 246,222 33,439 212,783
Arkansas 818,235 230,456 188,982 41,474
California 13,872,494 1,852,956 1,852,956 0
Colorado 1,009,483 227,671 226,319 1,352
Connecticut 798,769 154,534 146,564 7,970
Delaware 198,188 55,238 5,358 49,880
Dist. Of Col. 234,516 50,181 50,181 0
Florida 3,861,446 N/A N/A N/A
Georgia 1,702,040 N/A N/A N/A
Guam 37,079 3,186 N/A 3,186
Hawaii 293,189 77,485 46,078 31,407
Idaho 277,090 N/A N/A N/A
lllinois 2,919,312 414,822 414,249 573
Indiana 1,092,610 N/A N/A N/A
lowa 533,232 93,813 90,124 3,689
Kansas 368,981 N/A N/A N/A
Kentucky 1,088,515 269,075 269,075 0
Louisiana 1,266,211 N/A N/A N/A
Maine 296,674 N/A N/A N/A
Maryland 1,128,986 182,456 182,456 0
Massachusetts 1,766,643 299,557 0 299,557
Michigan 1,999,310 219,040 205,777 13,263
Minnesota 1,020,954 156,004 155,341 663
Mississippi 674,061 N/A N/A N/A
Missouri 777,030 N/A N/A N/A
Montana 151,180 N/A N/A N/A
N. Mariana Islands 17,000 N/A N/A N/A
Nebraska 236,510 N/A N/A N/A
Nevada 436,037 83,216 83,216 0
New Hampshire 138,157 N/A N/A N/A
New Jersey 1,499,715 422,064 422,064 0
New Mexico 677,369 134,292 134,292 0
New York 5,744,850 944,455 94,117 850,338
North Carolina 1,850,567 N/A N/A N/A
North Dakota 81,398 9,350 9,201 149
Ohio 2,661,773 296,335 275,880 20,455
Oklahoma 745,746 N/A N/A N/A
Oregon 966,213 423,448 340,198 83,250
Pennsylvania 2,108,026 N/A N/A N/A
Puerto Rico 1,239,612 500,781 N/A 500,781
Rhode Island 256,150 42,271 42,271 0
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South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Totals

* Awaiting state reporting/enrollment reasonableness review in progress

Notes:

Total Medicaid Enrollees - VIl Group Break Out Report

1,078,743
108,728
1,410,753
4,012,574
317,794
183,886
14,095
891,453
1,558,991
488,375
1,199,028
69,322
70,888,822

1. “VIIl GROUP” is also known as the “New Adult Group.”

2. The VIII Group is only applicable for states that have expanded their Medicaid programs by adopting the VIII Group.
for the states that have not expanded their Medicaid program is noted as “N/A.”
3. Michigan expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on April 1, 2014.

April-2014
Updated December 2016
Reported on the CMS-64

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
45,836
N/A
N/A
382,663
117,257
N/A
N/A
7,934,664

4. New Hampshire expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on August 15, 2014
5. Indiana expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on February 1, 2015

6
7
8
9

. Pennsylvania expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on January 1, 2015.
. Virgin Islands expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIl Group on June 1, 2015.

. Alaska expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on September 1, 2015.

. Montana expanded its Medicaid program by adopting the VIIl Group on January 1, 2016.

10. Louisiana is expanding its Medicaid program by adopting the VIII Group on July 1, 2016.
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N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

0

N/A
N/A
364,913
117,257
N/A
N/A
5,750,308

VIIl Group enrollment information

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
45,836
N/A
N/A
17,750
0

N/A
N/A
2,184,356
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